
Application No. .. .. .... .. .. .. .... .. .... .. .... .. FEES PAID 

Name ... .......... ~ .. ~~~~······· · ..................... . 

By ................ l7l~ .. .Wa.$.hing.t.on .. St ........................... . 

Address ...... ...... ~~~!:.~ ... 9.~~&2:l:1: ........... 1._J. .. ~ ./y.'. ...... . 

Permit No . .... ........ .... ...... .. ........... .. ........ ~ ...... ~~ .. .. .. .. 
Certificate No ......... ~ .. ~ .. 11 .. .. ................ .... .......... . 

Date Amount Receipt No . 

... 'l:-1~ -hs-........ ~ /S:"--3 . ... . f',.,,,,......... .f?.. .. l. . 

Date filed ........ ~.~P:t:-.~~~~ .. 10 .. i...1965 ............................. . 

Priority ... ................ Septemb.e r .. .10.,-.. 196.5 ......................... . 

Stream Index, Page No . ..... '.?.::::..tf:ff. ............... .. 

-3~ ~ 5s; s o ) Ss1Lf11 lT-- 3G3~ 
:.-51./J/zo. $1 Cert. Fee / 8.2./..!f.r.. ... 

FEES REFUNDED 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

·······-······· .···· ·················------------
Action suspended until .......... ....... ....... .... ................. .... ......... . ASSIGNMENTS 

Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

Returned to applicant ............. ..... ............ ........................ .... ... . .... 5.::§~.?.7. ........ E.s1:rl .. ~ .. 1Ji.t.t~T .. ~ .. W:1J..m~ ... S.ll::i.:t.t~J: ...... B.ax ... 6., ... D.ur.kee.,- ... Or.eg_Qn ...... 2.z5?.~ ......... L. ........ .... 9.QlJ. .... .. 

Date of approval .. .......... .. . Apr .. il ... 7.., ... l96'.6 ........................ . 

CONSTRUCTION 
__, 

Date for beginning ...... A.P.r~J .. 1 .1. .. 19 .. 9.7 .......... ................. . . 
REMARKS 

Date for completion .......... Oc.tober. ... 1.,. ... 1()68 .............. ........ . .. . .. 0 ... 65 ... c.f.s ... ir.o.m..J1anning, ... Cr.e.e.k. .. (Sna.k.e .. Ri:v.erJ .. for. .. . the ... i r r.igation ... of ... 26 .... a.c.r.e.s. ... .......................................... . 

Ex tended to .. .............. ... ............... ...... ..... ...... .. ... ....... .... ............ ........ ....... . 
MAY ..... ... . 2 .. .. ,957··c110 .. -ro·a ... A .... .... .... .. ............... .. ................ ...... .. .. ............. ... ....... ... .. ....... ... ..... ..... ....... ...... .......... .. ................. .. ........................ .......... ................. .. .................. . 

Date for application of water .. .. Q.c .. tob.er. ... l ._ .. . 19.6.9 ..... .. 
.. .. -·--····--························ .... ..... ............ .... ..... .. .. .. .. ... .... ............................. .. ...... .. .. .. ........ .. ............... .. .... .. ..... ........... ...... ............... .. .. ................ _ ________ ,. 

Extended to .. .................. .... ...... .... .... .... .. ... ..... .. ......... ... .. ... ......... .... ......... ....... .... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ....................... .. .............................. ..... ... .. ..... .. ............. ......... ..... ........... . 

Form "B" filed .......... .. .. ... ..... .. ....... ..... .............. .... .. ..... .... ... ....... ..... ... .. ............ ..... .. ..... . 

Form "C" filed .. ... .. YV\_~ .. &.
1 

.. .. .. lqk 1 .. ... .... ......... .. ........ .. ... . 
.. ..... ... ... . . ... .. . .. ......... .. ........ . .......... .. ..... . .... ...... ....... .. . ... .... . ..... . . .. .. . ........ .... . ..... ....... .. ... ....... ..... .. ....... .. . .. .... ..... .... . .. ... .... .. .. .. . ....... .. .. ..... ... ... .......... . .. .. .. . .. .. ....................... r . ... .... .. . ........... . .. . . . .. . .......... .. ... .... ................. .. 

~ Pf ?J 0 
Blank mailed -- -·-- - .. -- ----·-················-----··········· ····· ·········--- --- --

P r oof r eceived .. ...... ............... ............... ................. ............................ . 

Date certificate issued ... .JUHE .... ..... ~.~J~t ... ...................... . 
Stat e Printing 45649 



3M-8· 64 

FonnC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that perrnittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permitee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

Fil out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 9'7310, when all of the water has been applied. 

~ z Application No ...... .... .............. . 

llJ O NOT E OF OMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE _, 

~ 8 I, ..... d:t.-:.<✓- . ./ •••• r.~~f ........................................................................... , the holder of Permit No. ~.<9.3..'!.~ ...... . 
to ~ m>ropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, c mpletely applie th waters to a beneficial use in 

. ac on:lance with the terms of said permit, on the ..... /S.. ...... day of . ..Q:: . . ............................................... , 19.0.~ .. 
I 

Remarks· ...................................................... ............................................................................................................................. . 

. U> ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. . 

IN W TNfjlS ~ R O , I have hereunto set my hand this .... c2........ y of ./J/J..~ ................. , 19.f .J. 

..................... t d{! ~~··~·;-;:;pii~~-;.i;--···························--··· .... .i7!.'I...L .... a.. .... t:..1✓.. 1- ·~~·;· .. ~ .. .i~!:-.1.!!:-:.r✓ •• t..)Jp,,, 
-.-.---7--



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

April 27, 1998 

EDWIN C. AND BEYERL Y M. WHITE 
687 MINGO MOUNTAIN ROAD 
KETTLE FALLS, WA 99141 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. White: 

REFERENCE: File 41359 and Transfer File T-3639 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX(503)378-8130 

Staff discovered a conflict with an existing water right while preparing the proposed certificate of 
water right for Transfer File T-3639. A conflict, in this case, is when there is more than one water 
right for lands allowing the use of water from the same source. 

Certificate 36715 allows for the use of0.4 cubic foot per second of water from Manning Creek for the 
irrigation of 16.0 acres with a priority date of September I 0, 1965 . The proposed certificate for 
Transfer T-3639 describes the use of up to 3 acre-feet of water for the same lands with a priority date 
of 1879. 

On the assumption that you wish to voluntarily authorize the cancellation of the duplicate ri ght, I have 
prepared an affidavit, when properly completed before a notary public and returned will a llov.1 the 
Director to enter an order canceling that portion of Certi ficate 367 15 in conflict with the area proposed 
to be allowed by Transfer T-3639. 

Another option you have is to request transferring the 16.0 acres of the 1965 water right to other lands. 
In either case, the cance llation or transfer should be accomplished prior to the issuance of a certificate 
for Transfer T-3639. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and I will be happy to address any concerns 
you may have. 

Sincerely, 

STEVE BROW • 
Water Rights Program Anal yst 
Water Ri ghts/Adjudicatio n Di vi sion 

Enclosures 

cc: Vern Church , Watermaster, District 8 



AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF OREGON ) 

County of Baker 
) ss 
) 

We, Edwin C. and Beverly M. White, 687 Mingo Mountain Road, Kettle Falls, 
Washington 99141, being first duly sworn say: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Signature 

Signature 

We are the legal property owners of the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 34 and the SW 
1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 35, Township 11 South, Range 43 East, of the Willamette 
Meridian, in Baker County, Oregon; 

Water right certificate number 36715 issued to Earl Suitter and Wilma Suitter, 
with a date of priority of September 10, 1965, includes the use of O .4 cubic foot 
per second of water from Manning Creek for the irrigation of 15 .1 acres within 
the SE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 34 and 0.9 acre within the SW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 
35, Township 11 South, Range 43 East, W.M.; and 

We have abandoned any and all interest in the above described portion of 
Certificate 36715 appurtenant to our property and request the portion of the right 
and certificate be canceled. 

Date 

Date 

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this _ _ day of _ ______ , 1998. 

41 359.SCB 

Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commisssion Expires --------



AFFIDAVIT 

ST ATE OF OREGON ) 

County of rAL,f;t/ ) ss 
) 

~ e, Edwin C. and Beverly M. White, 687 Mingo Mountain 
Washington 99141 , being first duly sworn say: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Signature 

T-3639.SCB 

We are the legal property owners ofm:e~w 
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 35, Township 
Willamette Meridian, in Baker County, Ore on; 

Water right certificate number 36715 i d Wi 1tter, 
with a date of priority of September 1 e of 0 c foot 
per second of water from Manning C 5 .1 ithin 
the SE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 34 ion 

35, Township 11 South, Ran ::~::::::: ,-oim-tm,,Def~; and 

Date 

Date 

-------, 1998. 

Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commisssion Expires _______ _ 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF BAK.ER 

' CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

m:btS 3}5 tO ({ettifp, T hat EARL SUITTJ::R and WILMA SUITTl:R 

of Box 6, Durkee , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the ST ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
Manning Creek 

a tributary of Burnt River for the purpose of 
irrigation of 26 .0 acres 

under Permit No. 30895 of the S tate Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from September 10, 1965 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.65 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of di version from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NW'/. SJ!."'}/., Section 35 , T. 11 S., R. 43 E., ',/ . M. 
Diversion point locat ed: 2690 feet South u.nd 6100 fe et Eas t f rom N}l Corner, 
Section 34. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second 
peracre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated M d shall be further limite~ 
to a diversion of no t to exceed 3 acre f eet per acre f or each acre irriga ted 
during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of u.se under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

25.1 acres S£'¾ NE'/., 
Section 34 

o. 9 acre Svl}l N'vl}i. 
Section 35 

T. 11 S., R. 43 E,, ~. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
u.se herein described. 

W ITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affix ed 

this date. June 16, 1970 

CH.HIS L. \.iHEr:LER 
······· ·• •·· ·············· ··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··········· ··· ··· ······ ········ ······· ······· ·· ···· ··· ··· ·· 

State Engineer 

Recorded in S tate Record of Water Right Certi ficates , Volume 28 , page 36715 
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Permit A-2M-7-67 SP '44033-119 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF BAKER 
ECEIVED 

APR 11970 
STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM OREGON Proof of Appropriation of Water 

EARL stJITTER and WILMA STJITTER 

of Box 6, Durkee , State of Oregon 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
Manning Creek 

a tributary of Bumt River for the purpose of 
irrigation of 26.0 acres 

under Permit No. 30895 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters hes been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the 
right dates from September 10, 1965 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of • 
0.65 cubic toot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the st eam. 
The point of diversion is located in the Section 35, T. 11 S., R. 43 E., W. M. 
Diversion point looateda 269() f et South and 6100 feet East fl"Olll N)l Com r, 
Section 34. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited ·to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second 
peracre,or its equivalent !or ach ore irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to xceed} acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season or ach 7ear, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

25.1 ores SE}i. BE¾ 
Section 34 

0.9 acre SW. NWJ' 
Section 35 

T. 11 s., R. 43 E., W. M. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this -~~. day of -~ ·· ···· ···· • 

19.Zl? 

1"09.5 
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~- ·;5'741 /42,,7C) D 

5S7S'o / 42,,7 '1 / 

REPORT ON INSPECT ION UNDER 
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR 

CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION FROM MANNING CREEK 

No . 3639 C.oun t y 

Earl & Wilma Suitter Address Box 206, Durkee, 97905 ---------------

BAKER 
----------

2. Source of Supply Manning Creek ____________ , Trib. of f; u. Q_ 0 T P. l\)8 

3. Amo unt of Water ------------ Priority Date -------------1879 

NW¼ SE¼ of said Sec 35, T 11 S, R 43 E, WM . 

6. Place of Use 

Town s hip Range Sect i on Forty Acre Tract Use for Which 
Transfer Made 

11 S 43 E 34 SE NE 16.0 
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Earl and ilma 5uitter 
Box 6 
Durkee, Oregon 97905 

Dear Sir and Madam, 

41359 
4-0297 
43207 
B-148 

March 25, 1970 

Enclosed are the tinal proofs in connection with your permits 
numbered 30056, 30895 and 32301, and alao your transter number 
B-148. 

The data contained in the proots, which ie based on an 
inepection and BUrTey of your project made by a representative 
of this department, defines the extent to which your water right 
h~s been ooMpleted within the terms of your pennit and transfer 
number B-148. Toe proofs should be dated and signed by you and 
returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the proofs, properly executed and accom­
panied by the statutory recording fee of ~3, certificates of 
water rights will be issued confirming the right thereunder 
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to ;you. 

MVB,cjs 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

tvron v. Bish 
Aeaietant 



Gentlemen a 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

!lie PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 10 

llar■II TO 
P'11.a No. _ ;....;:;.:;..:;. __ 

This vill acknowledge receipt or your notice to the 
etteot that complete application of water has been mde under 
permit No. ,. ., ~. 

Pursuant to your report and in line with the gene-ral 
practice or this office, a survey will be made at a later date. 

After t his survey, proof may be made and certificate 
issued covering the actual use of water as found by t he englneer. 
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold vill be 
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you 
continue to use t he water. 

Form 128 

Very truly yours, 

eA/..;¥~ 
CHRIS L. WEELER 
State Engineer 



Fred and Bubb 
1714 Washington Street 
Baker, Oregon 97814 

Dear Sir and Madams 

I 

May 8, 1967 

This will acknowledge the assignment of water right permit 
number 30895 trom you to Earl Suitter an~ Wilma Suitter, which 
has been recorded in the Records of the State Engineer, am our 
records have been changed accordingly. 

I 

Enclosed is our receipt number 3663 of $1.00 covering the 
recording fee. 

MVBtpju 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

_By 
' Myron V. Bish 

Assistant 

41359 



May 8, 1967 

Earl Suitter and Wilma Suitter 
Box 6 
Durkee, Oregon 9790, 

Dear Sir and Madam: 

Enclosed is the assignment of water right pemit number 
30895 fraa Fred Bubb and Emma Bubb to you. This has been 
recorded in the Records of the State Engineer, and our records 
have been changed accordingly. 

MVB:pju 

Enclosure 

Very tru.ly yours, 

CHRIS L. IHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Myron V. Bish 
Assistant 

41.359 



• rl Suitter 
Box 6 
Durkee, Oregon 

Dear irt 

I larch 3, 1967 

Thia will acknowl e reoeipt ot 1o'ur returned application 
o. 43207 and the map . 

It you int to irrigate fr01l ctober l to Marcµ 31 ot each 
7ear- on lands that now haTe meting rights for irrigation during 
the a er onths, than the p and the numb r of acres to b 
irrig t din each tort7 t agree vi.th the loe~tion of theee 
landa, as shown 1n the rlier rights. 

he map, which you su tted, do s not now agr e to the 
l tion of the l a irrigated with the older rights. The 
npplicotion pis de nent part of the record, d 
should therefore, be a ore durable ualit7 ot tracinE; paper, 
if at all poaeible. The area to be irrigat should be or• 
clearly defined by cross- tching as shown on Fag• 8 of the 
enclosed booklet or Rules and Regulation . 

I am returning 70ur application and the p tor correction 
and c plet1on . The application ia endora eo that in order 
to retain ita date ot priority, it t be returned o or before 
Ma7 3, 1967. 

L Jad~ 
cloaure1 

Verr t~ 7oura, 

Cl I L. 
State ineer 

BT 
Larry • J ebo\18 ek 
haieta.nt 

B-148 
·U359 
40297 
43207 



Fred Bubb 
1714 ¼ashington Street 
Baker, Oregon 

hl359 

April 19, 1966 

41359, Permit ?;o . 30895 v;ith blueprint .. 



Fred Dubb 
1714 ashington St . 
Baker, Oregon 

Dear ~ir: 

October 1, 1965 

This will a ckrowledge your ap; lication i'or a pen..it to 
arrropriate 0.65 cubic foot of water per second fro .anning 
Creek for the irrigation of 26 acres, the accampa,ving tracing, 
and fees in the sur.. of ..,1; for which our receipt ,o . 0723 is­
enclosed. 

The application, which has been filed under file 
numbered 41359, is in satisfactory forr... to be conaidertd for 
aprroval by issuance of a pemit with the next group . 

hl!P:bjs 
Lnclosure 

Very truly yours, 

vli u.J L . ~. 1 Ll,.Lh. 

::>tate Lllgineer 

Dy 
alter r •. l'erry, Assistant 

41359 



Fred Bubb 
1714 Washington St. 
2akE"r, Cregon 

Dear Sir: 

Septer.her 7, 1S65 

TM s wil ackr.owledae your aprlication for a permit to 
aprropriate O. 65 cubic foot of water T tr second fror, ? a.nning 
Creek for tho irr!. at ion of 2L acres and the accor~panyinc; 11ap. 

Your application cannot be filed at this tire as the vtate 
Lngineer is required to collect a $10 e.:xar, ination ·fee before 
an application for perr it to ap ropriate water for an;r I urpose 
rray be filed. The fees necessary to .f0 L, r aprlicatior as it is 
now written are a $10 e.xaJTination fee and a ~5 recording fee. 

Since there is no provision wr.erehy an applicntion and the 
accompanying data ~ay be held in this office pending receipt 
of tre required fees, your apr lication and nap are returned 
herewith. 

,'NP: bjs 
1.nclosures-2 

Vecy truly yours, 

(,l IC S 1 • , .ru:.LLL.h. 
State Engineer 

By 
i,alter t.. Perry, Assistant 
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T. \ \ S., R.43 E.W.M. 

~ s•o· I 

L.o"'.d. -t-o 

MA P TO ACCO M PA Y 
OF 

~p ICAT ION 

FlZE.D 
COUNTY: 

DATE: A LJG. \ecs 

BUE>B 

SCALE 4" TO 1 MILE 

Note: 

Thi, map prepared from aerial 

photographs. 

Watermaster, District No. 8 

pplication 
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Abstract of Permit No. 

Application No. Certificate No. 

Name Earl Suitter & Wilma Suitter 
Box 6 

Address 
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Use 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 
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